

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 3 4 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 22. 3. 0 7 in DB S A 49/ 0 5 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICA TU R E AT RA J A S T H A N AT JA I P U R)

NE W I N D I A ASSU R A N C E CO. LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SH EO CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pr a m od Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner deposit a sum of Rupees three lakhs with the concerned MACT within four weeks from today. A sum of Rupees two lakhs shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the claimant without furnishing security.

(Ganga Thaku r) (Phoolan W ati Arora)
P S to Registrar Court Master