

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11345/2007

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10100 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14486 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr S.K.Ray, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 14486/2007 and 10100/2008, the learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have to file an application for substituted service on unserved respondent because they could not find the unserved respondent being driver and owner of the vehicle in question at the reported address.

They may file appropriate application at the earliest.

List again on 10.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj