

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11345/2007

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10100 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14486 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr S.K.Ray, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.11345/2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondent.

SLP(C) NO.14486/2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that

-2-

Item No.5

he has filed an application for substituted service for service on the unserved respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Office shall verify the position and report

accordingly.

In case such application is filed, the same shall be placed for order before the Ld. Registrar supervising the working of Section XV.

List again on 22.2.2011 in case no such application is filed.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj