

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11345/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in DBSA No. 49/2005
& SBCMA No. 419/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO CHAND (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10100 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14486 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Ray, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 11345 of 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to brought on
record certain discrepancies which he has found in Office Report or
previous Record of Proceedings. He may do so. Registry has to verify
th

such details and to submit their report before 15 July. List this

th

matter only on 15 July, 2011.

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 14486 of 2007

Petitioner has to file original newspaper in confirmation of
publication within a week.

SLP(C) NO. 10100 of 2008

Registry has stated that respondent nos. 1 and 2 have been
served. It has been pointed out that probably these notices are not
properly served since for the same respondents public notice served in
SLP(C) No. 14486 of 2007. Registry has to verify and has to clarify the
fact to the undersigned within a week.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns