

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11345/2007

(From the judgement and order  
No.419/1996,DBSA No.49/2005 of The  
JAIPUR)dated 22/03/2007 in SBCMA  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO CHAND (D) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions )

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leaned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are dead. Their legal  
representatives who are entitled for compensation are  
already on record.

(Sonia) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Sr PA Court Master